## SCAA Call for Artwork: The Virtual Great Art Heist\*

August 27 - September 19, 2020

## The Great Art Heist is our primary fundraiser and your donation is greatly appreciated. Thank you!

Eligibility	All artists are invited to donate on	ne or more original artworks in a	ny media
-------------	--------------------------------------	-----------------------------------	----------

Work should be original, valued at \$65 or more, and completed by the donating artist

Viewing Works may be viewed from Aug. 27 – Sept. 19 in the Helme House Gallery or online

Vote on your favorites until Sept. 19th for the People's Choice Awards

**Awards** Three People's Choice Award winners will each receive a free Art Heist ticket worth \$65

**Framing** All 2 -D work must be wired and ready for hanging

Sculpture must be easily transportable

**Tickets** Tickets will go on sale August 27th - September 19th

Virtual Art Heist: www.southcountyart.org

**Proceeds** All proceeds to benefit SCAA's classes, programs and exhibits

**Delivery** Please deliver donations to SCAA by August 23. Drop off Wednesdays - Sundays, 1 - 5pm

\*Event For 2020 the Great Art Heist will be a Virtual Event, complete with live bandits stealing

artwork right off the wall! \*This event will be held virtually in order to comply with limits

on gatherings according to COVID-19 prevention guidelines.

South County Art Association • 2587 Kingstown Rd. Kingston, RI 02881 • (401) 783-2195 • southcountyart.org



## CALL FOR ARTWORK 2020 Annual Great Art Heist A Virtual Steal!

August 27 – September 19, 2020 Art Donations due by August 23

Donate an artwork, and/or go to our website or SCAA gallery between August 27 and September 19 to choose your favorites. Artists donating work are eligible to win one of three People's Choice Awards: a \$65 ticket to the Art Heist. The Great Art Heist is our most popular event and still our primary fundraiser now as a virtual event!

Please help support the SCAA with the gift of your artwork. Your donation is very much appreciated! US POSTAGE
PAID
Permit No.17
WAKEFIELD, RI
02880
NON-PROFIT ORG

Or Current Resident